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※ Notice                                         
 

The following pages show the character code tables. To find the character corresponding 
to a hexadecimal number, count across the top of the table for the left digit and count 
down the left column of the table for the right digit. 
 
For example, 4A = J.  (Page 0) 
 
This document contains proprietary information of BIXOLON and its affiliates.  
You may utilize the information solely for the purpose of facilitating authorized sales and 
service of, or developing software and similar products for authorized use with, BIXOLON 
products, provided that such proprietary information may not be used, reproduced, or dis-
closed to any other parties for any other purpose without the prior written permission of 
BIXOLON.  
BIXOLON has no liability for loss or damage arising from or relating to your use of the 
information in the document. 
 
©  BIXOLON Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
We at BIXOLON maintain ongoing efforts to enhance and upgrade the functions and 
quality of all our products. In following, product specifications and/or user manual content 
may be changed without prior notice. 
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1. Code Page                                     

1-1 PC437 (U.S.A) 

: 0(00h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-2 PC850 (LATIN 1) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-3 PC852 (LATIN 2) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-4 PC860 (PORTUGUESE) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-5 PC863 (CANADIAN FRENCH) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-6 PC865 (NORDIC) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-7 PC1252 (WINDOWS LATIN 1) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-8 PC865+PC1252 (EUROPEAN COMBINED) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF), 0x80 : Euro Currency, 0x81 ~ 0x9f : PC865, 0xA0 ~ 0xFF : PC1252 
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1-9 PC857 (TURKISH) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-10 PC737 (GREEK) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-11 PC1250 (WINDOWS LATIN 2) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-12 PC1253 (GREEK) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-13 PC1254 (TURKISH) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-14 PC855 (CYRILLIC) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-15 PC862 (HEBREW) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-16 PC866 (CYRILLIC) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-17 PC1251 (CYRILLIC) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-18 PC1255 (HEBREW) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-19 PC928 (GREEK) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-20 PC864 (Arabic) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-21 PC775 (Baltic) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-22 PC1257 (Baltic) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 
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1-23 PC858 (Latin 1 + Euro) 

: 128(80h) ~ 255(FF) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Code Pages Manual 

Ver. 2.01 - 27 - 

Revision History 
 

Rev. Date Page Description 

2.00 28.01.20 - New 

2.01 17.11.20 21 PC1255 Hebrew code page update 

    

    

    

     

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

 


	1. Code Page
	1-1 PC437 (U.S.A)
	1-2 PC850 (LATIN 1)
	1-3 PC852 (LATIN 2)
	1-4 PC860 (PORTUGUESE)
	1-5 PC863 (CANADIAN FRENCH)
	1-6 PC865 (NORDIC)
	1-7 PC1252 (WINDOWS LATIN 1)
	1-8 PC865+PC1252 (EUROPEAN COMBINED)
	1-9 PC857 (TURKISH)
	1-10 PC737 (GREEK)
	1-11 PC1250 (WINDOWS LATIN 2)
	1-12 PC1253 (GREEK)
	1-13 PC1254 (TURKISH)
	1-14 PC855 (CYRILLIC)
	1-15 PC862 (HEBREW)
	1-16 PC866 (CYRILLIC)
	1-17 PC1251 (CYRILLIC)
	1-18 PC1255 (HEBREW)
	1-19 PC928 (GREEK)
	1-20 PC864 (Arabic)
	1-21 PC775 (Baltic)
	1-22 PC1257 (Baltic)
	1-23 PC858 (Latin 1 + Euro)




